                                                      UTX10E6Bxx
 Confidential                                                                                          Page 1
DATA SHEET
10.3Gbps XFP BIDI Transceiver, Single Mode,60km Reach TX1270nm / RX1330nm (TX1330nm /
RX1270nm)
UTX10E6Bxx Transceiver  Overview
UTX10E6BXX are hot pluggable 3.3V Small-Form-Factor transceiver modules. They are designed
expressly for high-speed communication applications that require rates up to 11.3Gb/s, they are

⚫ 10G Fiber Channel
⚫ SONET OC-192 SR-1 SDH STM I-64.1
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
UTX10E6B23 TX1270/RX1330,  10Gbps,  LC,  60km,    0°C~+70°C,  with DDM
UTX10E6B 32 TX1330/RX1270,  10Gbps,  LC,  60km,    0°C~+70°C,  with DDM
UTX10E6B23I TX1270/RX1330,  10Gbps,  LC,  60km,  -40°C~+85°C,  with DDM
UTX10E6B 32I TX1330/RX1270,  10Gbps,  LC,  60km,  -40°C~+85°C,  with DDM
                                                      UTX10E6Bxx
 Confidential                                                                                          Page 2
For More Information:
Room 608, Yuanzheng Building B, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China, 518052
General Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Remarks
Data Rate DR 9.95 10.3 11.3 Gbps
Bit Error Rate BER   10−12
Operating Temperature
Standard
TOP
-5  70 ℃
Industrial -40  +85 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTO − 40  85 ℃
Supply Current IS   600 mA
Input Voltage VCC 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
Maximum Voltage VMAX − 0.5  4 V
Optical Characteristics – Transmitter
VCC=3.14V to 3.46V, TC=-5℃ to 70℃
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Remarks
Output Optical Power PTX 0  5 dBm 1
Side-Mode Suppression Ratio SMSR 30 -  dB
Optical Center Wavelength C
1260 1270 1280 nm UTX10E6B23
1320 1330 1340 nm UTX10E6B32
Extinction Ratio ER 3.5   dB
Optical Rise/Fall Time (20% - 80%) TRF_IN   20 ps
Relative Intensity Noise RIN   − 130 dB/Hz
Output Eye Compliant with IEEE802.3 standard